## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1326

- Page 1, line 15, replace "Three" with "Five" and after "licenses" insert ", one of whom must be employed as an administrator, three of whom must be public school classroom teachers and one of whom must be employed by a nonpublic school"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "One individual who holds a degree in law, medicine, or engineering" with "Two individuals who serve as school board members"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "a business owner or manager;" with "the parent of a student"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "d. Two individuals who are the parents of students"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "e. One member of the legislative assembly;"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "f" with "d"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "Three" with "Five"
- Page 3, line 7, after "licenses" insert ", one of whom must be employed as an administrator and one of whom must be employed by a nonpublic school"
- Page 3, line 8, overstrike "One individual who" and replace "holds a degree in with "Two individuals who serve as school board members"
- Page 3, line 9, remove "law, medicine, or engineering"
- Page 3, line 10, overstrike "a", remove "<u>business owner or manager</u>", and overstrike the semicolon
- Page 3, line 11, overstrike "d. Two individuals who are" and replace "parents of students" with "the parent of a student"
- Page 3, line 12, remove the overstrike over "and"
- Page 3, line 13, overstrike "e." and remove "One member of the legislative assembly; and"
- Page 3, line 14, replace "f" with "d"
- Renumber accordingly